
Approximate Garment Weights*
Vests- Standard Vests- Heavy Duty/

Surveyor T-Shirts Pants Jackets- Long Style Jackets Sweatshirts & 
Windbreakers Rainwear Sets

0.5-0.75 lbs. 1.0-1.5 lbs .75 lbs .75-1.0 lbs 3.5-4.0 lbs 2.75-3.5 lbs 1.5-1.75 lbs 2.75-4.0 lbs
*Actual garment weight will vary by style

Sizing Charts
 Measurements are Approximate: +/- 1/4” tolerance. Length of vest, T-shirt, jacket is measured from top center back of vest to the bottom hem.  Chest is measured 360° around, below arm hole.

Class 2 Vests

1513/1514
1505B • 1507/08 • 

1510/11* • 1610 • 1710* • 
FM419/20

1056/55* • 1076/77* • 
1083/84* • 1085/86* • 
1089/90 • 1163/64* • 
1174/76* • 1195/96* • 

1197/98* • 1208/07A* • 
1537/38*

1515/16 • 1523 • 1543/44 
• 1584 • 1715

1191/92 • 1193/94 • 
1291/92 • 1517/18 • 
1519/20 • 1527/28 • 
1532/33 • 1535/36 

•  1547/48•  1571/72 • 
1576/77 • 1580/81 • 1719 

• FM527/28 

1509/29 1521 • 1525/26

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
Size

Women’s 
size Length ChestM 27.5” 40-42” S* 25.5” 36-38” S* 25” 36-38” M 26.5” 40-42” S-M 27” 36-42” S-M 29.5” 36-42”

L 28” 44-46” M 27” 40-42” M 26” 40-42” L 27.75” 44-46” L-XL 27” 44-48” L-XL 29” 44-48” S 4-6 27.5” 36-38”
XL 28” 48-50” L 27” 44-46” L 27” 44-46” XL 28.5” 48-50” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 29” 50-54” M 6-8 28.25” 38-40”
2X 28” 52-54” XL 27” 48-50” XL 27” 48-50” 2X 28.5” 52-54” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 4X-5X 30” 56-62” L 10-12 29” 40-42”
3X 29” 56-58” 2X 28” 52-54” 2X 28” 52-54” 3X 29.5” 56-58” XL 14-16 29.75” 42-45”
4X 29” 60-62” 3X 29” 56-58” 3X 29” 56-58” 4X 29.5” 60-62”
5X 30” 64-66” 4X 29” 60-62” 4X 29” 60-62” 5X 30.5” 64-66”

5X 30” 64-66” 5X 30” 64-66”

T341 1166/67 • 1166BA • 
1545/1546

S5000/01 S5002/03 •  
S5042/43/44/46 • S5702

S5004/05 • S5006/07 • 
S5704 S5008Z S5021/22

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
Size

Women’s 
size Length ChestS-M 27” 36-42” M-XL 27” 40-52” S 26.5” 36-38” S 28.75” 36-38” S 27.5” 36-38” M 27” 40-42”

L-XL 27” 44-48” 2X-4X 29” 52-64” M 26.5” 40-42” M 30.75” 40-42” M 29” 40-42” L 27.5” 44-46” S 4-6 27.5” 40-42”
2X-3X 29” 50-54” L 27.75” 44-46” L 30.75” 44-46” L 29” 44-46” XL 27.5” 48-50” M 6-8 28.25” 42-44”
4X-5X 30” 56-62” XL 28.5” 48-50” XL 29.75” 48-50” XL 28.5” 48-50” 2X 27.5” 52-54” L 10-12 29” 44-46”

2X 28.5” 52-54” 2X 29.75” 52-54” 2X 29.25” 52-54” 3X 28” 56-58” XL 14-16 29.75” 48-50”
3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 30.75” 56-58” 3X 30” 56-58” 4X 28.5” 60-62” 2X 18-20 30.5” 52-54”
4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 30.75” 60-62” 4X 30” 60-62” 5X 29.5” 64-66”
5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 31.75” 64-66” 5X 31” 64-66”

Class 3 Vests

1201A*/02A • 1242/43* 
1264/65 1550/51 • 1750 1565/1566 • 1567/1568 1573/1574 1552B S5010/11 S5014/15

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
S* 27” 36-38” S 26.25” 36-38” S-M 28” 36-42” M 29” 40-42” S 26.5” 36-38” M 28.5” 40-42” M 29.75” 40-42”
M 28.5” 40-42” M 27.75” 40-42” L-XL 28” 44-50” L 29” 44-46” M 28” 40-42” L 29” 44-46” L 30.75” 44-46”
L 28” 44-46” L 27.25” 44-46” 2X-3X 29” 52-58” XL 28.5” 48-50” L 27.5” 44-46” XL 29” 48-50” XL 29.75” 48-50”

XL 28” 48-50” XL 27.25” 48-50” 4X-5X 29” 60-66” 2X 29.25” 52-54” XL 27.5” 48-50” 2X 29” 52-54” 2X 29.75” 52-54”
2X 29” 52-54” 2X 27.25” 52-54” 3X 30” 56-58” 2X 27.5” 52-54” 3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 30.75” 56-58”
3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 28.25” 56-58” 4X 30” 60-62” 3X 28.5” 56-58” 4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 30.75” 60-62”
4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 28.25” 60-62” 5X 31” 64-66” 4X 28.5” 60-62” 5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 31.75” 64-66”
5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 29.25” 64-66” 5X 29.5” 64-66”

Enhanced Visibility Vests Enhanced Visibility 
T-Shirts

Enhanced Visibility 
Jackets

Enhanced Visibility 
Sweatshirts

B500 B100 • B102-B111 B150/B152/B153/B156 B120-B131 B200/B202/B203/B204 B300/B302/B303 B310/B312/B313

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
M 28.25” 40-42” S-M 27” 36-42” S-M 25” 36-42” S-M 27” 36-42” M 30.5” 34-36” M 31.5” 40-42” M 28.5” 40-42”
L 28.25” 44-46” L-XL 27” 44-48” L-XL 26.25” 44-48” L-XL 27” 44-48” L 31” 38-40” L 31.5” 44-46” L 29” 44-46”

XL 28.25” 48-50” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 27.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” XL 31” 42-44” XL 32” 48-50” XL 30” 48-50”
2X 29.25” 52-54” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 4X-5X 28” 56-62” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 2X 32” 46-48” 2X 32” 52-54” 2X 31” 52-54”
3X 30.25” 56-58” 3X 33” 50-52” 3X 32” 56-58” 3X 31” 56-58”
4X 30.25” 60-62” 4X 34” 54-56” 4X 33.5” 60-62” 4X 32” 60-62”
5X 31.25” 64-66” 5X 35” 58-60” 5X 33.5” 64-66” 5X 33” 64-66”
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Approximate Garment Weights*
Vests- Standard Vests- Heavy Duty/

Surveyor T-Shirts Pants Jackets- Long Style Jackets Sweatshirts & 
Windbreakers Rainwear Sets

0.5-0.75 lbs. 1.0-1.5 lbs .75 lbs .75-1.0 lbs 3.5-4.0 lbs 2.75-3.5 lbs 1.5-1.75 lbs 2.75-4.0 lbs
*Actual garment weight will vary by style

Sizing Charts
 Measurements are Approximate: +/- 1/4” tolerance. Length of vest, T-shirt, jacket is measured from top center back of vest to the bottom hem.  Chest is measured 360° around, below arm hole.

Class 2 Vests

1513/1514
1505B • 1507/08 • 

1510/11* • 1610 • 1710* • 
FM419/20

1056/55* • 1076/77* • 
1083/84* • 1085/86* • 
1089/90 • 1163/64* • 
1174/76* • 1195/96* • 

1197/98* • 1208/07A* • 
1537/38*

1515/16 • 1523 • 1543/44 
• 1584 • 1715

1191/92 • 1193/94 • 
1291/92 • 1517/18 • 
1519/20 • 1527/28 • 
1532/33 • 1535/36 

•  1547/48•  1571/72 • 
1576/77 • 1580/81 • 1719 

• FM527/28 

1509/29 1521 • 1525/26

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
Size

Women’s 
size Length ChestM 27.5” 40-42” S* 25.5” 36-38” S* 25” 36-38” M 26.5” 40-42” S-M 27” 36-42” S-M 29.5” 36-42”

L 28” 44-46” M 27” 40-42” M 26” 40-42” L 27.75” 44-46” L-XL 27” 44-48” L-XL 29” 44-48” S 4-6 27.5” 36-38”
XL 28” 48-50” L 27” 44-46” L 27” 44-46” XL 28.5” 48-50” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 29” 50-54” M 6-8 28.25” 38-40”
2X 28” 52-54” XL 27” 48-50” XL 27” 48-50” 2X 28.5” 52-54” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 4X-5X 30” 56-62” L 10-12 29” 40-42”
3X 29” 56-58” 2X 28” 52-54” 2X 28” 52-54” 3X 29.5” 56-58” XL 14-16 29.75” 42-45”
4X 29” 60-62” 3X 29” 56-58” 3X 29” 56-58” 4X 29.5” 60-62”
5X 30” 64-66” 4X 29” 60-62” 4X 29” 60-62” 5X 30.5” 64-66”

5X 30” 64-66” 5X 30” 64-66”

T341 1166/67 • 1166BA • 
1545/1546

S5000/01 S5002/03 •  
S5042/43/44/46 • S5702

S5004/05 • S5006/07 • 
S5704 S5008Z S5021/22

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
Size

Women’s 
size Length ChestS-M 27” 36-42” M-XL 27” 40-52” S 26.5” 36-38” S 28.75” 36-38” S 27.5” 36-38” M 27” 40-42”

L-XL 27” 44-48” 2X-4X 29” 52-64” M 26.5” 40-42” M 30.75” 40-42” M 29” 40-42” L 27.5” 44-46” S 4-6 27.5” 40-42”
2X-3X 29” 50-54” L 27.75” 44-46” L 30.75” 44-46” L 29” 44-46” XL 27.5” 48-50” M 6-8 28.25” 42-44”
4X-5X 30” 56-62” XL 28.5” 48-50” XL 29.75” 48-50” XL 28.5” 48-50” 2X 27.5” 52-54” L 10-12 29” 44-46”

2X 28.5” 52-54” 2X 29.75” 52-54” 2X 29.25” 52-54” 3X 28” 56-58” XL 14-16 29.75” 48-50”
3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 30.75” 56-58” 3X 30” 56-58” 4X 28.5” 60-62” 2X 18-20 30.5” 52-54”
4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 30.75” 60-62” 4X 30” 60-62” 5X 29.5” 64-66”
5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 31.75” 64-66” 5X 31” 64-66”

Class 3 Vests

1201A*/02A • 1242/43* 
1264/65 1550/51 • 1750 1565/1566 • 1567/1568 1573/1574 1552B S5010/11 S5014/15

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
S* 27” 36-38” S 26.25” 36-38” S-M 28” 36-42” M 29” 40-42” S 26.5” 36-38” M 28.5” 40-42” M 29.75” 40-42”
M 28.5” 40-42” M 27.75” 40-42” L-XL 28” 44-50” L 29” 44-46” M 28” 40-42” L 29” 44-46” L 30.75” 44-46”
L 28” 44-46” L 27.25” 44-46” 2X-3X 29” 52-58” XL 28.5” 48-50” L 27.5” 44-46” XL 29” 48-50” XL 29.75” 48-50”

XL 28” 48-50” XL 27.25” 48-50” 4X-5X 29” 60-66” 2X 29.25” 52-54” XL 27.5” 48-50” 2X 29” 52-54” 2X 29.75” 52-54”
2X 29” 52-54” 2X 27.25” 52-54” 3X 30” 56-58” 2X 27.5” 52-54” 3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 30.75” 56-58”
3X 29.5” 56-58” 3X 28.25” 56-58” 4X 30” 60-62” 3X 28.5” 56-58” 4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 30.75” 60-62”
4X 29.5” 60-62” 4X 28.25” 60-62” 5X 31” 64-66” 4X 28.5” 60-62” 5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 31.75” 64-66”
5X 30.5” 64-66” 5X 29.25” 64-66” 5X 29.5” 64-66”

Enhanced Visibility Vests Enhanced Visibility 
T-Shirts

Enhanced Visibility 
Jackets

Enhanced Visibility 
Sweatshirts

B500 B100 • B102-B111 B150/B152/B153/B156 B120-B131 B200/B202/B203/B204 B300/B302/B303 B310/B312/B313

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
M 28.25” 40-42” S-M 27” 36-42” S-M 25” 36-42” S-M 27” 36-42” M 30.5” 34-36” M 31.5” 40-42” M 28.5” 40-42”
L 28.25” 44-46” L-XL 27” 44-48” L-XL 26.25” 44-48” L-XL 27” 44-48” L 31” 38-40” L 31.5” 44-46” L 29” 44-46”

XL 28.25” 48-50” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 27.5” 50-54” 2X-3X 28.5” 50-54” XL 31” 42-44” XL 32” 48-50” XL 30” 48-50”
2X 29.25” 52-54” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 4X-5X 28” 56-62” 4X-5X 29” 56-62” 2X 32” 46-48” 2X 32” 52-54” 2X 31” 52-54”
3X 30.25” 56-58” 3X 33” 50-52” 3X 32” 56-58” 3X 31” 56-58”
4X 30.25” 60-62” 4X 34” 54-56” 4X 33.5” 60-62” 4X 32” 60-62”
5X 31.25” 64-66” 5X 35” 58-60” 5X 33.5” 64-66” 5X 33” 64-66”

Non-ANSI Vests Class 2 T-Shirts Class 3 T-Shirts Non-ANSI T-Shirts

P/PL • P-V17/PL-V18 •  
P-V26/PL-V26 • T/TL 1092/91 9110/11* • 9114/15 • 

9120/21 • 9700 9160/61 • 9162 • 9220 9118/19 • 9134/35 • 9710 9145/46 9122/23 • 9202/03

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
One 

size fits 
most

22.5” 34-52” M 26” 40-42” S* 27” 30-32” M 30.5” 34-36” M 29.5” 34-36”  M  28”  34-36” S* 28” 30-32”
L 27” 44-46” M 28” 34-36” L 31” 38-40” L 29.5” 38-40”  L  29”  38-40” M 28” 34-36”

XL 27” 48-50” L 29” 38-40” XL 31” 42-44” XL 30” 42-44”  XL  30”  42-44” L 29” 38-40”
2X 28” 52-54” XL 30” 42-44” 2X 32” 46-48” 2X 31” 46-48”  2X  31”  46-48” XL 30” 42-44”
3X 29” 56-58” 2X 31” 46-48” 3X 33” 50-52” 3X 32” 50-52”  3X  32”  50-52” 2X 31” 46-48”
4X 29” 60-62” 3X 32” 50-52” 4X 34” 54-56” 4X 33” 54-56”  4X  33”  54-56” 3X 32” 50-52”
5X 30” 64-66” 4X 33” 54-56” 5X 35” 58-60” 5X 34” 58-60” 5X 34” 58-60” 4X 33” 54-56”

5X 34” 58-60” 5X 34” 58-60”

Non-ANSI T-Shirts Jackets- Long Style Jackets- Short Style Light Jackets  Sweatshirts Women’s Jackets Class E  Pants

9124/25 • 9200/01 JS135/36 • JS140/41 • 
JS152

JS119/20 • JS121/22 • 
JS130*/31/32* JS137*/38 • WB100*/01 JS102/03 • JS142/43 • 

JS150 JS144 3108 • 3117 • 3118/19 
• 3173

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Inseam Waist
M 29.5” 34-36” M 31.5” 40-42” S* 28” 36-38” S* 28.5” 36-38” M 27.25” 40-42” S 26” 38-40” S-M 29” Up to 48”

L 29.5” 38-40” L 31.5” 44-46” M 29” 40-42” M 28.5” 40-42” L 27.25” 44-46” M 26” 40-42” L-XL 32” Up to 54”

XL 30” 42-44” XL 32” 48-50” L 30” 44-46” L 29” 44-46” XL 28.25” 48-50” L 29” 42-44” 2X-4X 34” Up to 60”

2X 31” 46-48” 2X 32” 52-54” XL 30.75” 48-50” XL 30” 48-50” 2X 28.25” 52-54” XL 29” 44-46”
3X 32” 50-52” 3X 32” 56-58” 2X 30.75” 52-54” 2X 31” 52-54” 3X 29.25” 56-58”
4X 33” 54-56” 4X 33.5” 60-62” 3X 30.75” 56-58” 3X 31” 56-58” 4X 29.25” 60-62”
5X 34” 58-60” 5X 33.5” 64-66” 4X 30.75” 60-62” 4X 32” 60-62” 5X 30.25” 64-66”

5X 30.75” 64-66” 5X 33” 64-66”

Class E Insulated 
Pants

Class E Insulated 
Bibs Rainwear- Jackets Rainwear- Pants/Bib

IN410 IN412 RWJ108/09 9665J
RWJ100/01 • RWJ102/03 
•  RWJ106/07 • RWJ112 •  

RW110/11(J)

RWP100/01 • 
RWP102/03 •  

RWP106/07 • RWP112 •  
RW110/11(P)

RWB102/03 • 
RWB106/07 • 9665P

Size Inseam Waist Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Inseam Waist Size Inseam Waist
S 31” Up to 37” S 31.5” Up to 40” S-M 48” 36-42” S-M 29” 36-42” S-M 32” 36-42” S-M 28” Up to 38” S-M 28” Up to 38”

M 31” Up to 39” M 31.5” Up to 42” L-XL 50” 44-48” L-XL 30” 44-48” L-XL 33” 44-48” L-XL 30” Up to 42” L-XL 29” Up to 42”

L 31.5” Up to 41” L 32” Up to 44” 2X-3X 50” 50-56” 2X-3X 31” 50-56” 2X-3X 34” 50-56” 2X-3X 32” Up to 48” 2X-3X 30” Up to 48”

XL 31.5” Up to 44” XL 32.375” Up to 46” 4X-5X 50” 58-64” 4X-5X 32.5” 58-64” 4X-5X 34” 58-64” 4X-5X 32” Up to 54” 4X-5X 31” Up to 54”

2X 32.125” Up to 48” 2X 32.875” Up to 48”

3X 32.125” Up to 52” 3X 32.875” Up to 50”

4X 32.75” Up to 56” 4X 33.375” Up to 54”

Flame Resistant- Vests Flame Resistant- T-Shirts Flame Resistant 
Sweatshirt

F300/01 • F306/07 • 
F442/43 • FM300 • 

FM306 • FM389 • FM410 
F312/13 • F498 • FM312  F406 • F462 • F594 F406T • F462T • F594T  

(Tall Sizes) F615 F407 • F587

Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest
M 26” 40-42” M 28” 40-42” M 31” 34-36” M 33” 34-36” S 27” 30-32” M 27” 40-42”
L 27” 44-46” L 28” 44-46” L 31” 38-40” L 33” 38-40” M 28” 34-36” L 28” 44-46”

XL 27” 48-50” XL 28” 48-50” XL 32” 42-44” XL 34” 42-44” L 29” 38-40” XL 29” 48-50”
2X 28” 52-54” 2X 28” 52-54” 2X 33” 46-48” 2X 35” 46-48” XL 30” 42-44” 2X 29” 52-54”
3X 29” 56-58” 3X 29” 56-58” 3X 34” 50-52” 3X 36” 50-52” 2X 31” 46-48” 3X 30” 56-58”
4X 29” 60-62” 4X 29” 60-62” 4X 35” 54-56” 4X 37” 54-56” 3X 32” 50-52” 4X 30” 60-62”
5X 30” 64-66” 5X 30” 64-66” 5X 36” 58-60” 5X 38” 58-60” 4X 33” 54-56” 5X 31” 64-66”

5X 34” 58-60”

Public Safety Vests

400 PSV Series 200 PSV Series 3700 Series 4700 Series

Size Length 
(Front)

Length 
(Back) Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest Size Length Chest

M-XL 24.5” 27.5” 40-52” M-XL 24” 42-60” One 
size fits 

most

24” 34-52” S 24” 36-38”
2X-4X 25.5” 28.5” 52-64” 2X-4X 26” 52-64” M 24.5” 40-42”

L 24.5” 44-46”
XL 24.5” 48-50”
2X 24.5” 50-52”
3X 25.5 52-54”
4X 26.5 54-56”
5X 27.5 56-58”

k i s h i g o . c o m8 0 0 . 3 3 8 . 9 4 8 0
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